Code from June 2021 to Sept 2022

EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status

Code from October 2022
EU Settlement Scheme
EU Settlement Scheme
EU Settlement Scheme
EU Settlement Scheme
EU Settlement Scheme
EU Settlement Scheme
EU Settlement Scheme
EU Settlement Scheme
EU Settlement Scheme
EU Settlement Scheme
EU Settlement Scheme

EU Settlement Scheme
Grand Total

A Eligibility

C Rights in the UK

D Family members in UK

E Bringing family to UK

F Challenging decisions

G Unsuccessful application
Not recorded/not applicable

P Problems with evidence

Q Overstaying/late applications
Y Making and managing an application
Z Other

A Eligibility

B Poor administration, delays & errors
C Rights in the UK

D Family members in UK

E Bringing family to UK

F Challenging decisions

Not recorded/not applicable

P Problems with evidence

Q Overstaying/late applications

R Upgrading from pre-settled to settled status

Y Making and managing an application

Z Other
Grand Total (Jun 21 to Aug 24)

Total
764
726
311
182

69
66
230
346
129
806
434

Total
339

291
213
139
77
104
164
81
223
360
294

2,431



Total number of clients = 2,431 (6,978 issues)

Rank Most common issues (Jun 21 to Sep 22)
2 1. Making and managing an application
3 2. Eligibility
6 3. Rights in the UK
8 4.0Other
10 5. Problems with evidence
11 6. Family members in UK

7 7. Not recorded/NA

5 8. Bringing family to UK

9 9. Overstaying/late applications
1 10. Challenging decisions

4 11. Unsuccessful application

Rank Most common issues (Oct 22 to Aug 24)
2 1. Making and managing an application
12 2. Eligibility
4 3. Other
6 4. Rights in the UK
8 5. Upgrading from pre-settled to settled status
11 6. Family members in the UK
9 7. Problems with evidence
7 8. Bringing family to UK
10 9. Not recorded/NA
5 10. Overstaying/late applications

11. Challenging decisions
3 12. Poor admin, delays & errors
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