

Code from June 2021 to Sept 2022		Total
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status	A Eligibility	764
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status	C Rights in the UK	726
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status	D Family members in UK	311
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status	E Bringing family to UK	182
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status	F Challenging decisions	69
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status	G Unsuccessful application	66
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status	Not recorded/not applicable	230
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status	P Problems with evidence	346
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status	Q Overstaying/late applications	129
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status	Y Making and managing an application	806
EU Settled and Pre-Settled Status	Z Other	434

Code from October 2022		Total
EU Settlement Scheme	A Eligibility	339
EU Settlement Scheme	B Poor administration, delays & errors	9
EU Settlement Scheme	C Rights in the UK	291
EU Settlement Scheme	D Family members in UK	213
EU Settlement Scheme	E Bringing family to UK	139
EU Settlement Scheme	F Challenging decisions	77
EU Settlement Scheme	Not recorded/not applicable	104
EU Settlement Scheme	P Problems with evidence	164
EU Settlement Scheme	Q Overstaying/late applications	81
EU Settlement Scheme	R Upgrading from pre-settled to settled status	223
EU Settlement Scheme	Y Making and managing an application	360
EU Settlement Scheme	Z Other	294
Grand Total	Grand Total (Jun 21 to Aug 24)	2,431

Total number of clients = 2,431 (6,978 issues)

Rank Most common issues (Jun 21 to Sep 22)

- | | |
|----|---------------------------------------|
| 2 | 1. Making and managing an application |
| 3 | 2. Eligibility |
| 6 | 3. Rights in the UK |
| 8 | 4. Other |
| 10 | 5. Problems with evidence |
| 11 | 6. Family members in UK |
| 7 | 7. Not recorded/NA |
| 5 | 8. Bringing family to UK |
| 9 | 9. Overstaying/late applications |
| 1 | 10. Challenging decisions |
| 4 | 11. Unsuccessful application |

Rank Most common issues (Oct 22 to Aug 24)

- | | |
|----|---|
| 2 | 1. Making and managing an application |
| 12 | 2. Eligibility |
| 4 | 3. Other |
| 6 | 4. Rights in the UK |
| 8 | 5. Upgrading from pre-settled to settled status |
| 11 | 6. Family members in the UK |
| 9 | 7. Problems with evidence |
| 7 | 8. Bringing family to UK |
| 10 | 9. Not recorded/NA |
| 5 | 10. Overstaying/late applications |
| 1 | 11. Challenging decisions |
| 3 | 12. Poor admin, delays & errors |